502140462 11/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABC Group Interior Systems, a Division of LCF Manufacturing Ltd	09/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salflex Polymers Limited	
Street Address:	1925 Wilson Avenue	
City:	Weston, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M9M 1A9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6032978	
Patent Number:	6203057	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7039920896

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7039920895

Email: tmedler@medlerferro.com

Correspondent Name: Medler Ferro PLLC
Address Line 1: 8607 Rockdale Lane
Address Line 2: Teresa U Medler

Address Line 4: Springfield, VIRGINIA 22153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ABC 29US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Teresa U Medler

Total Attachments: 2

source=ABC 29US Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=ABC 29US Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029355 FRAME: 0219

OF \$80.00 6032978

502140462

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS ABC GROUP INTERIOR SYSTEMS, A DIVISION OF LCF MANUFACTURING LTD. (the "Assignor"), a corporation formed under the laws of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 10 Disco Road, Etobicoke, Ontario M9W 1L7. CANADA, is the owner of the inventions, patents and patent applications listed in the Patent Schedule annexed hereto (the "Patents") pursuant to at least an assignment from the inventors Samin A. WAHABI and Martin B. FISHER that was executed by each on November 10. 1998;

AND WHEREAS, SALFLEX POLYMERS LIMITED (the "Assignee"), a corporation formed under the laws of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 1925 Wilson Avenue, Weston, Ontario M9M 1A9 CANADA is desirous of acquiring from Assignor the right, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the Patents and the inventions described therein:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer onto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective on the date executed below, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents in their respective jurisdictions as indicated in the schedule annexed hereto and including the United States, Korea, Germany, and the European Union, the inventions described and claimed therein, any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and substitutes for said Patents, any patents which may be granted on or as a result therefrom, and any issues or reissues or extensions or reexaminations of such patents, together with all rights of action relating thereto and the right to claim such relief as appropriate, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

This agreement may be executed in counterparts and by means of facsimile or PDF signature, each of which once signed shall be deemed an original and all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same instrument.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Canada, this 14th day of September, 2012.

Witness

LCE-MANUFACTURING LTD. (ASSIGNOR)

EXECUTED at Toronto, Canada, this 14th day of September, 2012.

SALFLEX POLYMER'S LIMITED (ASSIGNEE)

Name:

Title:

Page 1 of 2

Patent Schedule

Country	Patent Number	Inventors	Title
US	6,032,978	Spencer et al.	Inflatable Knee Bolster
US	6,203,057 B1	Spencer et al.	Inflatable Knee Bolster
KR	10-0394878-0000 (Appl. No. 10-2001- 7001608)	Spencer et al.	Inflatable Knee Bolster
EP	1 102 690 B1	Spencer et al.	Inflatable Knee Bolster
DE	699 25 372 T2	Spencer et al.	Inflatable Knee Bolster

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/27/2012

PATENT REEL: 029355 FRAME: 0221